

DJ SERVICE AGREEMENT

Agreement between: DJ:	Client(s):
Macke Holdings LLC DBA Trustworthy Music 19834 Butternut Trail	Name:
Farmington, MN 55024	Address:
www.trustworthymusic.com	
dj@trustworthymusic.com 612-987-2608	Phone:
	Email:
Date: Est. Music Start Time:	Venue:
Method of Payment: \$300 USD Booking Fee due immediately & balance of \$ due 14 days prior to your event.	
Thank you for choosing Trustworthy Music. The purpose of this contract is to prevent any misunderstanding concerning the obligations of a booking fee. Booking Fee is non-refundable & serve to lock the date for your event so that Trustworthy Music does not book any work that would conflict with our involvement in your event. The underlying purpose for requiring a booking fee is to ensure that Trustworthy Music does not over-extend its service capabilities. This includes the equipment, personnel and time necessary to ensure a high-quality experience.	
Terms of Agreement	
 DJ will provide own production equipment (audio, lights, etc.) unless otherwise indicated DJ will maintain proper decorum in regards to volume, dress, etc. based on your preferences This is a basic, direct agreement between DJ and employer and does not involve management agencies, etc. DJ shall have access to the event facility at least one hour prior to music start time for set up. DJ must be informed as to any potential problems including inclement weather, alternative locations, electrical power availability (must be within 10 feet), civil disturbance, etc. DJ makes every effort to fulfill commitment, but cannot perform outside causes beyond DJ's control. In the unlikely event that time is lost due to DJ's equipment malfunction, DJ will refund portion of the total amount corresponding to the time lost. This is the extent of DJ's liability. Client is responsible for damages resulting from the conduct of all persons attending event, including damage to DJ's equipment. Client understands that Trustworthy Music may need to assign a contractor DJ should a situation that dictates this arise. DJ reserves the right to cancel or reschedule engagement in the event of catastrophic accident, illness, transportation problems, or other unforeseen difficulties, which could arise as an "Act of God." Client agrees to allow DJ, unless notified in writing, the rights and permission to copyright and use pictures & videos from event for any marketing and/or use on any type of media. 	
I have read the above statements, verify that I have provided the correct event information, and agree to the terms of this contract.	
Clients Signature:	Date: